STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		i '	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 00 COMPLETED B. WING 03/14/2025				ETED
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIED	OF BANTA POINTE		6510 U.	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD S. 31 SOUTH APOLIS, IN 46227		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG R 0000	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION]	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	TE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Bldg. 00	Survey. This visit Complaint IN0045. Complaint IN0045. to the allegations at Survey dates: Marc Facility number: 01 Residential Census These State Reside accordance with 41	3902 - State deficiencies related re cited at R306. th 13 and 14, 2025 4018 : 48 Intial Findings are cited in	R 00	000	THIS PLAN OF CORRECTION CONSTITUTES FIVE STAR RESIDENCES OF BANTA POINTE'S WRITTEN ALLEGATION OF COMPLIAN FOR THE ALLEGED DEFICIENCY CITED. SUBMISSION OF THIS PLAN CORRECTION IS NOT AN ADMISSION THAT A DEFICIENCY EXISTS OR THONE WAS CITED CORRECT THIS PLAN OF CORRECTION SUBMITTED TO MEET REQUIREMENTS ESTABLISM BY STATE AND FEDERAL LATTHIS PROVIDER RESPECTFULLY REQUESTS THAT THE 2567 PLAN OF CORRECTION BE CONSIDE FOR DESK REVIEW IN LIEU POST SURVEY REVIEW.	ICE I OF AT LY. N IS HED AW.	
R 0054 Bldg. 00	410 IAC 16.2-5-1 Residents' Rights	• •					
-	review, the facility right to confidentia personal records, w 48 residents. Findings include: On 3/13/25 from 9:	on, interview, and record failed to protect the residents' lity of their clinical and rith the potential to affect 48 of 50 a.m. to 10:15 a.m., during a facility, the following was	R 00)54	R054 – RESIDENTS RIGHTS DEFICIENCY 1 WHAT CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOS RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAV BEEN AFFECTED BY THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE? NO RESIDENT WAS DIRECT	SE /E	04/30/2025

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Tim Cooper **Executive Director** 04/07/2025

Any defiencystatement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclo days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

State Form Event ID: GHIB11 Facility ID: 014018 If continuation sheet Page 1 of 16

TITLE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURV			SURVEY		
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING <u>00</u> COMPLETED			ETED	
			B. W	NG		03/14/	2025
				CTREET	ADDRESS CITY STATE ZID COD		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1			ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
EN/E OT	AD DECIDENCES (DE DANITA DOINITE			.S. 31 SOUTH		
FIVE STA	AK KESIDENCES (OF BANTA POINTE		INDIAN	APOLIS, IN 46227		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	TE	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OF	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
	observed:				AFFECTED BY THE DEFICIE	:NT	
					PRACTICE, THE FACILITY		
	1. At 10:00 a.m., in	the south side of the facility's			IMMEDIATELY INSTALLED		
		ooms 66 and 68, was an			PUSH-BUTTON, SELF-LOCK	ING	
		ended room labeled "Storage".			DOOR HANDLES TO EACH	-	
	Inside the following	_			IDENTIFIED ROOM, I.E. ROO	M	
					67, LABELED "STORAGE", A		
	- On top of the filin	g cabinets were a few stacks of			THE ROOM IDENTIFIED AS	_	
		AR's (electronic medication			"NURSE STATION"		
	administration reco				2 HOW OTHER RESIDEN	ITS.	
					HAVING THE POTENTIAL TO	-	
	- Three four-drawer	metal file cabinets on the back			AFFECTED, BY THE SAME	, 52	
		om. From left to right, the top			DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL	RF	
	_	g cabinet were labeled "2023",			IDENTIFIED AND WHAT	DL	
		nt Resident Overflow". The			CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) W	11 1	
		ar right cabinet just below			BE TAKEN.	ILL	
		Overflow" was labeled "2024			ALL RESIDENTS HAVE THE		
		s". Each filing cabinet drawer			POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTE	=D	
	-	ach contained resident files.			ALL FACILITY STAFF WILL B		
		contained large manilla			IN-SERVICED ON RESIDENT		
		dent names on them and			RIGHTS, AND THE AREAS		
	-	filled with resident files. There			IDENTIFIED HAVE HAD NEW	,	
		hallway after leaving the			SELF-LOCKING DOOR	ı .	
	storage room area.	nanway after leaving the			HANDLES INSTALLED.		
	storage room area.				3 WHAT MEASURES WIL	ı	
	2 At 10:10 am in	the south side of the facility's			BE PUT INTO PLACE AND W		
		n Room 65 and next to Room			SYSTEMIC CHANGES WILL		
	-	eled as the Nurse Station. The			MADE TO ENSURE THAT TH		
		no staff were present in the			DEFICIENT PRACTICE DOES		
	*	vay. The room contained				3	
		d plastic folder resident charts			NOT RECUR	TED	
	_	nentation noted inside.			ALL STAFF WILL RE-EDUCA	ובט	
	with resident docum	nentation noted inside.			ON PROTECTING THE		
	Duning on internet	y on 2/12/25 at 10:21 a 41			RESIDENTS RIGHT TO	D .	
	_	y on 3/13/25 at 10:21 a.m., the			CONFIDENTIALITY OF THEIR	ĸ	
	,	Nursing) indicated that the			CLINICAL AND PERSONAL		
		ne nursing station with			RECORDS. ADDITIONALLY,	NO	
		should have both been			PUSH-BUTTON SELF-LOCKI	NG	
	locked.				DOOR HANDLES WERE		
					INSTALLED IMMEDIATELY		
	On 3/14/25 at 11:00	a.m., the BOM (Business			UPON IDENTIFICATION OF	THE	

State Form Event ID: GHIB11 Facility ID: 014018 If continuation sheet Page 2 of 16

PRINTED: 04/10/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING B. WING	onstruction 00	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 03/14/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DF BANTA POINTE	6510 U	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD I.S. 31 SOUTH NAPOLIS, IN 46227	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OR	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Senior Living "Assi Handbook", dated J residents receive du review of the reside "Attachment B - Re section (x) stated "F	ovided a copy of the Five Star sted Living Resident anuary 2013, that new ring the admission process. A nt handbook included an sident Rights", which under Resident have the right to 1 personal and clinical records		CONCERN. 4 HOW WILL THE CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) BI MONITORED? THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR THEIR DESIGNEE, WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MONITORING THROUGH WEEKLY ROUNDS THAT TH SELF-LOCKING DOOR HANDLES ARE FUNCTIONIN PROPERLY. MONITORING N TAKE PLACE WEEKLY FOR THREE MONTHS, AND WILL BROUGHT TO THE FACILIT QAPI PROGRAM. ANY IDENTIFIED CONCERNS WI BE PROMPTLY ADDRESSEI WITH THE RESPONSIBLE INDIVIDUAL(S) 5 COMPLETION DATE: 4/30/25	R, OR IE NG WILL . BE IES
R 0148 Bldg. 00	410 IAC 16.2-5-1. Sanitation and Sa	5(e)(1-4) fety Standards - Deficiency			
	review, the facility hazardous materials locked doors to pre hazardous materials cognitively impaire facility. Findings include: On 3/13/25 from 9:	on, interview, and record failed to ensure that potentially were kept secure behind went residents' access to for 8 of 48 self-mobile and d residents residing in the	R 0148	R148 – SANITATION AND SAFETY STANDARDS – DEFICIENCY 1 WHAT CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOS RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAY BEEN AFFECTED BY THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE? NO RESIDENTS WERE DIRECTLY AFFECTED BY T DEFICIENT PRACTICE. THE	VE HE

State Form Event ID: GHIB11 Facility ID: 014018 If continuation sheet Page 3 of 16

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING <u>00</u>			COMPLETED	
			B. WI	NG		03/14/	2025
		1		STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	₹			.S. 31 SOUTH		
FIVE STA	AR RESIDENCES (OF BANTA POINTE			APOLIS, IN 46227		
	Г		ı			1	
(X4) ID		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	1	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)	TE	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OF	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
	1 4+0.51	a continu af the mouth -: 1f-th-			FACILITY IMMEDIATELY		
		a section of the north side of the north spanning along the			REMOVED THE CANDLES,		
	1				(WILL UTILIZE BATTERY	THE	
		hallway from Rooms 22, 23, n common area space for			OPERATED CANDLES) AND BIC MULTI PURPOSE LIGHT		
	_	The space was set up with			AND IMMEDIATELY INSTALL	-	
		vith religious icons for a church			SELF-LOCKING DOOR	. ニ レ	
		ncluded two unlit candles and			HANDLES ON THE SUPPLY		
		ourpose wand lighter on the side			CLOSET, AND THE ROOM		
	_	the device was observed to			LABELED "STORAGE"		
	_	taff were present in the			2 HOW OTHER RESIDEN	TS	
	hallways or activity	-			HAVING THE POTENTIAL TO		
					AFFECTED BY THE SAME		
	2. At 9:55 a.m., in t	the north side of the facility's			DEFICIENT PRACTICE, WILL	BF	
		to Room 15 and across from			IDENTIFIED AND WHAT		
	_	rked door to the right of the			CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) W	LL	
		was unlocked. The small,			BE TAKEN?		
	_	loset had cleaning equipment			ALL RESIDENTS HAVE THE		
		on container, approximately			POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTE	ED.	
		coLab 3-in-1 cleaner. The			ALL FACILITY STAFF WILL B		
	labeling on the cont	tainer indicated "keep out of			IN-SERVICED ON SAFETY A	ND	
	reach". There were	no staff present in the laundry			SANITIATION AND THE FAC		
	room or hallway ou	itside.			IMMEDIATELY INSTALLED		
					SELF-LOCKING DOOR		
		the south side of the facility's			HANDLES TO THE SUPPLY		
	-	ooms 66 and 68, was an			CLOSET AND STORAGE AR	EA.	
		ended room labeled "Storage".					
		oom were multiple containers			3 WHAT MEASURES WIL		
		ning wipes, including, but not			BE PUT INTO PLACE AND W		
	limited to:				SYSTEMIC CHANGES WILL		
					MADE TO ENSURE THAT TH		
		container, approximately one			DEFICIENT PRACTICE DOES	3	
	third full, of hand s	anıtızer fluid.			NOT RECUR.		
	F' 14	11			ALL STAFF HAVE BEEN IN		
		allon containers of hand			SERVICED ON FACILITY		
	sanitizer fluid.				SAFETY AND SANITATION		
	A 1 C-11	-141141 C : 1			STANDARDS, THE NON USE		
		ght smaller three fluid ounce			LIGHTERS OF ANY TYPE, AI	עט	
	sized containers of	hand sanitizer fluid.			MONITORING THAT THE		
					SUPPLY CLOSET, AND THE		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING B. WING	onstruction 00	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 03/14/2025	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		6510 L	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD J.S. 31 SOUTH NAPOLIS, IN 46227	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OR - Ten Sani-Cloth discontainers. The labeling for all out of reach". When staff were present in During an interview DON (Director of N supply closet and th have been locked. The lighter should no open. On 3/13/25 at 1:45 of the Five Star Sen and Equipment Polid 4/1/21, and indicated use by the facility. A indicated, "All areas are stored must rem not working in that not be left unattended. On 3/14/25 at 10:20 Office Manager) veresidents who were	statement of Deficiencie CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION sposable germicidal wipe containers indicated to "keep a leaving the storage room, no a the hallway outside. con 3/13/25 at 10:21 a.m., the fursing) indicated that both the e storage room doors should the DON further indicated that bot have been left out in the p.m., the DON provided a copy ior Living "Resident Safety cy", with an effective date of d it was the current policy in A review of the policy s where hazardous [materials] ain locked at all times when area" and "products in use will ed in non-employee areas". a.m., the BOM (Business rbalized that there were eight both independently mobile aired resided at the facility.	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) STORAGE AREA REMAIN LOCKED AT ALL TIMES. TO THAT END, THE FACILITY IMMEDIATELY INSTALLED S LOCKING DOOR HANDLES BOTH ROOMS. 4 HOW WILL THE CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) BI MONITORED? THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR THEIR DESIGNEE WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MONITORING THROUGH WEEKLY FACILITY ROUNDS ENSURE THE SELF-LOCKIN DOOR HANDLES ARE FUNCTIONING PROPERLY, THAT NO LIGHTERS OF AN TYPE ARE OBSERVED. MONITORING WILL TAKE P WEEKLY FOR THREE MON' AND WILL BE BROUGHT TO FACILITIES QAPI PROGRAM FOR REVIEW. ANY IDENTIF CONCERNS WILL BE PROMPTLY ADDRESSED W THE RESPONSIBLE INDIVIDUAL(S) 5 COMPLETION DATE: 4/30/25	E R, OR S, TO IG AND Y LACE THS, D THE M EIED
R 0217	410 IAC 16.2-5-2(Evaluation - Defici				
Bldg. 00	failed to ensure resi signature from the r	and record review, the facility dent service plans had a esident or the responsible dents reviewed for service	R 0217	R217 EVALUATION – DEFICIENCY 1 WHAT CORRECTIVE	04/30/2025

State Form Event ID: GHIB11 Facility ID: 014018 If continuation sheet Page 5 of 16

PRINTED: 04/10/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING B. WING	onstruction <u>00</u>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 03/14/2025	
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIED		6510 L	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD J.S. 31 SOUTH NAPOLIS, IN 46227	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
IAG	plans. (Resident 10 Findings included: 1. On 3/13/25 at 10 Resident 10 was reservice plan, dated responsible party states. 2. On 3/13/25 at 10 Resident 42 was reservice plan, dated responsible party states. During an interview Director of Nursing find current signed and Resident 42. On 3/14/25 at 9:26 Manager proved at Plans, dated 4/1/19 current policy bein review of the policy ProceduresB. The if desired by the resuspects of the assest process. A meeting	2:43 a.m., the clinical record for viewed. The most recent 12/26/24, lacked a resident or ignature. 2:45 a.m., the clinical record for viewed. The most recent 10/3/24, lacked a resident or	TAG	ACTION(S) WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOS RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAN BEEN AFFECTED BY THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE? RESIDENT #42s SERVICE P WAS REVIEWED AND UPDATED, WITH THE RESIDENTS/RESPONSIBLE PARTIES SIGNATURE. RESIDENT #10 HAD THEIR SERVICE PLAN REVIEWED, AND SIGNED BY THE RESIDENT/RESPONSIBLE PARTY. 2 HOW OTHER RESIDEN HAVING THE POTENTIAL TO AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE, WILL IDENTIFIED AND WHAT CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) W BE TAKEN? ALL RESIDENTS HAVE THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECT ALL RESIDENT SERVICE PL WERE REVIWED/AUDITED IN THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH AND WELLNESS TO ENSUR THE SERVICE PLANS HAD SIGNATURE OF THE RESIDENT/RESPONSIBLE PARTY FOR DATES 1/6/25 THROUGH 4/9/25. SERVICE PLANS PRIOR TO 1/6/25 WILL BE REVIEWED AT THE NEX EVALUATION DATE AND TH RESIDENT/RESPONSIBLE PARTIES WILL BE INFORME ANY SERVICE PLANS MISS	SE VE LAN ITS, D BE L BE JILL ED. ANS BY H RE THE LL T IE

State Form Event ID: GHIB11 Facility ID: 014018 If continuation sheet Page 6 of 16

PRINTED: 04/10/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX COMPETITION TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION TAG THE PROPER SIGNATURE FOR DATES 1/6/25 – 4/9/25 WERE	ED 0 25
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION TAG THE PROPER SIGNATURE FOR DATES 1/6/25 – 4/9/25 WERE	
DATES 1/6/25 – 4/9/25 WERE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
REVIEWED AND CORRECTED.	
3 WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE AND WHAT SYSTEMIC CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO SUSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE DOES NOT RECUR? THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH AND WELLNESS WILL DO A 100% AUDIT OF ALL RESIDENT SERVICE PLANS TO ENSURE THE PROPER SIGNATURES ARE IN PLACE. DHY WILL AUDIT ALL SERVICE PLANS MONTHLY TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE. 4 HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) WILL BE MONITORED? THE DHW, OR THEIR DESIGNEE WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR AUDITING ALL RESIDENT SERVICE PLANS MONTHLY FOR THREE MONTHS TO ENSURE PROPER SIGNATURES OF THE RESIDENT/RESPONSIBLE PARTY ARE PRESENT. ANY IDENTIFIED CONCERNS WILL BE PROMPTLY ADDRESSED WITH THE RESIDENT/RESPONSIBLE PARTY ANY CONCERNS NOTED WILL BE ROUGHT TO THE FACILITIES QAPI MEETING.	

State Form Event ID: GHIB11 Facility ID: 014018 If continuation sheet Page 7 of 16

	TOF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 03/14/2025	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		6510 U	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD J.S. 31 SOUTH NAPOLIS, IN 46227		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
				5 COMPLETION DATE: 4/30/25		
R 0273	410 IAC 16.2-5-5.	• •				
Bldg. 00	Food and Nutrition	nal Services - Deficiency				
	review, the facility of maintained and serve manner for 2 of 3 of foods were not kept stored. Finding includes: 1. On 3/13/25 at 9:: observation the dry Inside the room was with multiple shelve multiple trays of fact following facility precover and a date that prepared: - one medium sized - two trays of cookides one tray that held including one food is substance partially of the content of	es 15 cupcake like items, item that had a dried	R 0273	R273 – FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICES – DEFICIENCY 1 WHAT CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOSE RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFECTED BY THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE? SAFE FOOD HANDLING, COVERING OF FOODS, PROPER LABELING, AND DATING OF FOODS WILL BE MONITORED FOR 30 DAYS. CULINARY DIRECTOR AND DIETARY STAFF WILL RECE ADDITIONAL TRAINING ON PROPER METHOD OF STOFFOOD AND THE PROPER METHOD OF COVERING, LABELING, AND DATING US PORTIONS AND OPEN PACKAGES. 2 HOW OTHER RESIDEN HAVING THE POTENTIAL TO AFFECTED BY THEM SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE, WILL IDENTIFIED AND WHAT CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) WE TAKEN? ALL RESIDENTS HAVE THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTI	E THE EIVE THE RING SED STS, D BE L BE ILL	
		wheeled cart, located in the dry		PROPER COVERING,		

State Form Event ID: GHIB11 Facility ID: 014018 If continuation sheet Page 8 of 16

PRINTED: 04/10/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING B. WING	ONSTRUCTION 00	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 03/14/2025	
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE		6510 U	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD .S. 31 SOUTH IAPOLIS, IN 46227	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	ceach deficient Regulatory of Storage room, were on 3/13/25 at 9:40 unsure when the forwhen they were play storage room. The be kept covered an On 3/13/25 at 12:4 undated copy of the Supplies policy and policy in use by the policy indicated, "such a manner as to maintain the safety food for human control of the storage room.	a.m., the DM indicated she was od items were prepared or aced on the cart in the dry DM indicated all foods were to	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PROPERIOR OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PROPERIOR OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PROPERIOR OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE POLICIENCY) LABELING, AND DATING OF USED PORTIONS AND OPE PACKAGES WILL BE OBSERVED FOR THIRTY (3) DAYS TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE. TEAM MEMBE NOT FOLLOWING THE POLICIENT OF COMPLIANCE. TEAM MEMBE NOT FOLLOWING THE POLICIENT PRACE OF COMPLIANCE. 3 WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE, AND WHAT SYSTEMIC CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACE DOES NOT RECUR? ALL STAFF WILL BE IN-SERVICED ON THE PROPENSION OF COVERING, LABELING, AND DATING OF USED PORTIONS AND OPE PACKAGES. THE CULINARY DIRECTOR AND/OR DESIGN WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OVERSEEING AND MONITORING THE DIETARY DEPARTMENT TO ENSURE PROPER PROCEDURES FOR COVERING, LABELING, AND DATING OF USED PORTION AND OPEN PACKAGES ARE BEING FOLLOWED. TEAM MEMBERS NOT FOLLOWING POLICY WILL RECEIVE ADDITIONAL TRAINING.	DATE N O) ERS CY AND IS L L S THE R O IS, E G

State Form Event ID: GHIB11 Facility ID: 014018 If continuation sheet Page 9 of 16

PRINTED: 04/10/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A. BUILDING B. WING		A. BUILDING B. WING			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		6510 L	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD J.S. 31 SOUTH NAPOLIS, IN 46227	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
R 0306 Bldg. 00		ervices - Noncompliance		ACTION(S) WILL BE MONITORED? THE CULINARY DIRECTOR THEIR DESIGNEE WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MONITORING THROUGH DA OBSERVATION FOR THIRTY DAYS TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE. ANY IDENTIF CONCERNS WILL BE PROMPTLY ADDRESSED W THE RESPONSIBLE INDIVIDUAL(S). CULINARY DIRECTOR WILL BRING ANY POTENTIAL CONCERNS TO FACILITIES QAPI MEETING. 5 COMPLETION DATE: 4/30/25	AILY ((30) FIED TITH Y
	failed to document a for a resident that w residents reviewed f (Resident B) Finding included: On 3/14/25 at 11:16 Resident B was revibut was not limited at A progress note, dat Resident B was hosp The most recent list	a.m., the clinical record for ewed. The diagnosis included, to, chronic kidney disease.	R 0306	R306 – PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICES – NON-COMPLIA 1 WHAT CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOS RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAV BEEN AFFECTED BY THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE? RESIDENT #8 NO LONGER RESIDES IN THE COMMUNI THEREFORE, NO FURTHER CORRECTIVE ACTION COU BE TAKEN FOR THIS RESIDEN HAVING THE POTENTIAL TO	SE /E TY; R LD ENT.

State Form Event ID: GHIB11 Facility ID: 014018 If continuation sheet Page 10 of 16

PRINTED: 04/10/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		 JILDING	00	COMPL 03/14/	ETED	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DF BANTA POINTE	6510 U.	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD .S. 31 SOUTH APOLIS, IN 46227		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)	TE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	medication) 81 mg of Cephalexin (antibition of Cyanocobalamin (antibition of Cyanocobalamin (but of Donepezil HCL (and of Cyanocobalamin (but of Cyanocobalamin (but of Cyanocobalamin (but of Cyanocobalamin of C	Vitamin B12) 1000 mcg medication used to treat on supplement) 325 mg tic medication) 20 mg etaminophen (an opiod pain mg cation used to treat high blood ed Release (a medication used bladder) 50 mg epressant) 50 mg epressant) 50 mg ted 2/11/25 (late entry) B's daughter requested all supply given to daughter with ess. lacked a specific detailed list of the quantity sent with		AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE, WILL IDENTIFIED AND WHAT CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) WI BE TAKEN? ALL RESIDENTS HAVE THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTE THE DHW WILL INSERVICE CLINICAL STAFF ON THE POLICY FOR DRUG DISPOSITION. THE DHW, OF DESIGNEE WILL MONITOR AD DISCHARGED RESIDENTS FOR THIRTY (30) DAYS TO ENSURE THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE HAS BEEN CORRECTED. 3 WHAT MEASURES WILL MADE TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE HAS BEEN CORRECTED. 3 WHAT MEASURES WILL MADE TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE DOES NOT RECUR? THE DHW HAS IN-SERVICED CLINICAL STAFF RELATIVE PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICED NON-COMPLIANCE. THE DHAND/OR DESIGNEE WILL MONITOR ALL DISCHARGED RESIDENTS FOR THIRTY (30) ENSURE THAT A PROPER DRUG DISPOSITION MEETIN HAS TAKEN PLACE WITH THE RESIDENT/RESPONSIBLE PARTY.	L ALL FOR IN L MATERIAL TO THE SECOND TO THE	
				CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) BE	<u> </u>	

State Form Event ID: GHIB11 Facility ID: 014018 If continuation sheet Page 11 of 16

PRINTED: 04/10/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING <u>00</u>		COMPLETED	
			B. WING		03/14/2025	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O	COD	
				510 U.S. 31 SOUTH		
FIVE STA	AR RESIDENCES	OF BANTA POINTE	II	NDIANAPOLIS, IN 46227		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	I	D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COL	RRECTION (X5)	
PREFIX	`	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COL EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE APPROPRIATE COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY O	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	T	AU	DATE	
				MONITORED? DHW AND/OR THEIR	DESIGNEE	
				WILL BE RESPONSIE		
				MONITORING ALL RI		
				DISCHARGES FOR T		
				DAYS TO ENSURE A	` '	
				DRUG DISPOSITON		
				REVIEW/MEETING H	AS TAKEN	
				PLACE AND HAS BE	EN	
				PROPERLY DOCUMI	ENTED.	
				ANY IDENTIFIED CO		
				WILL BE PROMPTLY		
				ADDRESSED WITH 1		
				RESPONSIBLE INDI\	/IDUAL(S).	
				5 COMPLETION I	DATE:	
				4/30/25	JAIL.	
R 0409	410 IAC 16.2-5-1	2(d)				
	Infection Control	• •				
Bldg. 00		·				
			R 0409	R409 – INFECTION C	ONTROL – 04/30/2025	
		view and interview, the facility		NON-COMPLIANCE		
		at annual health statements				
		for 1 of 7 residents reviewed.		1 WHAT CORRECT	CTIVE	
	(Resident 63)			ACTION(S) WILL BE	D TUO05	
	Pindin and includes			ACCOMPLISHED FO		
	Findings include:			RESIDENTS FOUND		
	On 3/14/25 at 0.20	a.m., the clinical record for		BEEN AFFECTED BY DEFICIENT PRACTIC		
		eviewed. The diagnoses		RESIDENT #63 NO L		
		not limited to, congestive heart		RESIDES IN THE CO		
	failure and diabete			THEREFORE, NO FU		
				CORRECTIVE ACTIO		
	Resident 63's clini	cal record lacked documentation		BE TAKEN FOR THIS		
	of an annual health	statement.				
				2 HOW OTHER R	ESIDENTS,	
		0 a.m., the Director of Nursing		HAVING THE POTEN		
		ty was unable to provide the		AFFECTED BY THE S		
	annual health state	ment for Resident 63.		DEFICIENT PRACTIC	E, WILL BE	

State Form Event ID: GHIB11 Facility ID: 014018 If continuation sheet Page 12 of 16

PRINTED: 04/10/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MUL	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		A. BUILDING <u>00</u>			COMPLETED			
			B. WING			03/14/2025		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FIVE STAR RESIDENCES OF BANTA POINTE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 6510 U.S. 31 SOUTH INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46227					
(X4) I		SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5)	
PREF TAG	`	OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		REFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	.TE	COMPLETION DATE	
	Manager indicated	88 a.m., the Business Office I the facility was unable to policy regarding the annual			IDENTIFIED AND WHAT CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) W BE TAKEN? ALL RESIDENTS HAVE THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTI THE DHW COMPLETED AN AUDIT TO ENSURE ALL RESIDENTS HAVE AN ANNUHEALTH STATEMENT. 3 WHAT MEASURES WILL MADE TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE DOES NOT RECUR? ALL LICENSED STAFF WILL IN-SERVICED ON THE NEED FOR RESIDENTS TO HAVE AUPDATED ANNUAL HEALTH STATEMENT. THE DHW AND THEIR DESIGNEE WILL CONDUCT AN AUDIT TO DETERMINE THAT ALL RESIDENTS HAVE A COMPLETED ANNUAL HEAL STATEMENT. 4 HOW WILL THE CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) BE MONITORED? THE DHW AND/OR THEIR DESIGNEE WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR AUDITII RESIDENT CHARTS TO ENSURE THAT ALL RESIDENT CHARTS TO ENSURE THAT ANY IDENTIFIC CONCERNS WILL BE PROMPTTLY ADDRESSED IN THE PROMPT	ED. JAL LAT BE HE S BE D AN H D/OR TH		

State Form Event ID: GHIB11 Facility ID: 014018 If continuation sheet Page 13 of 16

PRINTED: 04/10/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

		AT) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING B. WING	00 00	COMPLETED 03/14/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		6510 เ	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD J.S. 31 SOUTH NAPOLIS, IN 46227	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
R 0410	410 IAC 16 2 5 12	(e)(f)(a)		THE RESPONSIBLE INDIVIDUAL(S). ANY ONGOI CONCERNS WILL BE ADDRESSED AT THE FACILITIES QAPI MEETING. 5 COMPLETION DATE; 4/30/25	
	410 IAC 16.2-5-12 Infection Control -				
Bldg. 00	failed to ensure a resecond step of a two used for screening for admission for 1 of 7 tuberculosis skin test. Finding includes: On 3/13/25 at 12:25 record was reviewed included, but were refailure (a conditionablood effectively) and Resident 63's clinical of a second step Ma. During an interview DON (Director of Nacould only find doct first step admission the facility followed should have had a second 3/14/25 at 11:00 Office Manager) pro-	p.m., Resident 63's clinical d. Resident 63's diagnoses not limited to, congestive heart where the heart cannot pump and diabetes mellitus. al record lacked documentation antoux skin test. on 3/13/25 at 1:50 p.m., the fursing) indicated that she amentation for Resident 63's Mantoux skin test and that l State guidelines, and he	R 0410	R410 – INFECTION CONTRONON-COMPLIANCE 1 WHAT CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOS RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFECTED BY THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE? RESIDENT #63 NO LONGER RESIDES IN THE COMMUNIT THERFORE, NO FURTHER ACTION COULD BE TAKEN IN THIS RESIDENT. 2 HOW OTHER RESIDENT HAVING THE POTENTIAL TO AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE, WILL IDENTIFIED AND WHAT CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) WE TAKEN? ALL RESIDENTS HAVE THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTI ALL RESIDENT CHARTS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED TO ENSUIT THAT THEY HAVE RECEIVE TWO-STEP MANTOUX SKIN	SE //E TY; FOR ITS. D BE ILL ED. VE RE D A

State Form Event ID: GHIB11 Facility ID: 014018 If continuation sheet Page 14 of 16

PRINTED: 04/10/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	OF CORRECTION	XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING B. WING	00	COMPLETED 03/14/2025				
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		6510 U	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 6510 U.S. 31 SOUTH					
FIVE STA	AR RESIDENCES C	OF BANTA POINTE	INDIAN	NAPOLIS, IN 46227					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE				
	was the current policy review of the policy follows the recomm Disease Control and recommends a two-	te of 10/1/17, and indicated it cy in use by the facility. A indicated that the facility endations of the Center for I Prevention (CDC) which step tuberculosis skin test for in long-term care facilities.		TEST. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE AND WHAT SYSTEMIC CHANGES WILL MADE TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE DOE NOT RECUR? THE DHW, AND OR THEIR DESIGNEE WILL MONITOR NEWLY ADMITTED RESIDE TO ENSURE THAT THEY HAT BEEN PROVIDED A TWO-ST MANTOUX SKIN TEST. ANY IDENTIFIED CONCERNS WILD BE PROMPTLY ADDRESSED AND OR THEIR DESIGNEE WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR AUDITITHE CHARTS OF ALL NEW ADMISSIONS FOR 1 MONTE ENSURE THEY HAVE BEEN ADMINISTERED A TWO-STE MANTOUX SKIN TEST. THEREAFTER, THE DHW AND/OR THEIR DESIGNEE WILL BE RESPONSIBLE TO REVIOUS SKIN TEST. THEREAFTER, THE DHW AND/OR THEIR DESIGNEE WILL NEW ADMISSION CHAFFOR 2 MONTHS TO ENSUR THEY HAVE BEEN ADMINISTERED A TWO-STE MANTOUX SKIN TEST. AND IDENTIFIED CONCERNS WILL NEW ADMISSION CHAFFOR 2 MONTHS TO ENSUR THEY HAVE BEEN ADMINISTERED A TWO-STE MANTOUX SKIN TEST. AND IDENTIFIED CONCERNS WILL BE PROMPTLY ADDRESSED WITH THE RESPONSIBLE INDIVIDUAL(S) AND ANY	ALL NTS AVE TEP LL D. E NG H TO EP WILL EW RTS E EP IY LL				

State Form Event ID: GHIB11 Facility ID: 014018 If continuation sheet Page 15 of 16

PRINTED: 04/10/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

l '		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 03/14/2025		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FIVE STAR RESIDENCES OF BANTA POINTE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 6510 U.S. 31 SOUTH INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46227				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	ΓE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
					ONGOING CONCERNS WILL ADDRESSED AT THE FACILITIES QAPI MEETING. 4 COMPLETION DATE: 4/30/25	BE	

State Form Event ID: GHIB11 Facility ID: 014018 If continuation sheet Page 16 of 16